900361207 04/18/2016
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM380901
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
PHOTOBUCKET.COM, INC. 03/24/2016 Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Pacific Western Bank

Street Address: 406 Blackwell Street

Internal Address: Suite 240

City: Durham

State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA

Postal Code: 27701

Entity Type: State Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 85670458
Serial Number: 85670450 PHOTOBUCKET o
Serial Number: 85664073 PHOTOBUCKET 5,-’
Serial Number: 78938506 PHOTOBUCKET E
Serial Number: 78938504 PHOTOBUCKET e
Serial Number: 77394125 TINYPIC §_
©

CORRESPONDENCE DATA ‘:
Fax Number: 9193541278 O
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone: 919-314-3086
Email: loandocsdept@square 1bank.com
Correspondent Name: Pacific Western Bank
Address Line 1: 406 Blackwell Street
Address Line 2: Suite 240
Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICHOLAS NANCE

SIGNATURE: /NICHOLASNANCE/CCD

DATE SIGNED: 04/18/2016

TRADEMARK
900361207 REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0801



Total Attachments: 6

source=IP Security Agreement - Photobucket com#page1..tif
source=IP Security Agreement - Photobucket com#page?.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - Photobucket com#page3.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - Photobucket com#page4.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - Photobucket com#page5.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - Photobucket com#page®6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0802




INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

: 4
This Intellectusl Property Securily Agresment s etered into az of March 24, 2016 by and between
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK (“Bank") and PHOTOBUCKET.COM, INC. (“Grantor”),

A, Bonk hes agreed to make certam advances of nioney and o extend certain ﬁaanclai
accommodations to Grantor (the “Loans®) in the amounts and mainer set forth in that certain Loan and Security
Agreement by and between Bank, Grantor, PHOTOBUCKRY . CORPORATION, and MILYONI, INC. dated
September 5, 2013 (as amended from time to time, including by that cestain Forbearance Agreement and Frst
Amendment to Loan and Securlty Agresment dated as of January 30, 2014, that certain Second Amendment to Loan
and Security Agresment dated as of March 24, 2014, that certain Forbearauce Ag,reement and Third Amendment to
Loan #nd Security Agreement daled as of June 26, 2014, that certaln Fourth Amendment to Loan and Seourity
Agreement dated as of August 18, 2014, that cerfain Fifth Amendment to Logn aad  Security Agmemnnt dated as of
February 3, 2015, that certain Sixth Amendment and Jolnder to Loan and Sequrity Agreamem dated as of April 24,
2015, that certsin Seventh Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement_dated as.of July 17,2015, that certain
Elghth - Amendment to-Loan and Security Agreemem dated ‘as-of October 9, 2015, that corlaln Forbearance
Agreement and Ninth Amendment to Loan asd Seourlty Agme ent dated a8 'of December 1, 2015, that certaln Plrst
Amendment to Forbearance and Tenth Amendment to Loan and Security Agreamem dated 28 ofDecamber 30, 2015
and that certain Rlgvonth Amendment to Loan and Seourhy Agreemont dated a8 ‘of Mamh %2016, the oan -
Agreemant’ caplialized terms used herein are used 4 defined n the Loan Agmemﬂm) ank w1lliug to make the
Loans to Grantoy, but only upon the conditlon, among others, that Grantor shall grant to, Bank & gecurity interest in
cextalu Copyﬂghtn. 'l‘rademarks and Patents to secure the abligatons uf Grantor inder tha Lnan Agreemcnt. 3

_ Com PumuantwmatsrmsoflheLOanAmmen GramorhasgranwdtoBankasecuritylnmminaﬂ ,,
of Grantor's rlghl,.tltl and iuwrest, whether pL tly exd hereafter quimi In,’ to and under all of !he .
"~ Coll o . o

R NOW, THEREFORB for good and valusble consideration, recalpt of which is hereby ackngw]edged and ST
g to. be.logally bound, sa collateral seourlty for the prompt and complote ‘paytent when dus of its
* obligations under, tha Losn Agreoment and all other sgreements 1 o

. WESTV6R089951,1
33756000886

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0803




358756-000586 _ -2

preclude the slinultaneous or Iater exerclse by any person, including Bauk, of any or all other rights, powers or
remedies,

Grantor represents and wacrants that Exhibits A, B, and C aftashed hereto sef forth any and all intellectual
property rights in connectlon to which Grantor hes reglstered or filed an application with either the United States
Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Offlce, as applicable.

This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparis, each of which shall be deemed an origlnal
but all of which together shall constitute the same Instrument,

[Balance of Page Intentlonally Laft Blank]

WEST268089951,1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0804




IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly
executed by its offieers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above,

GRANTOR:
Address of Grantor: ' PHOTOBUCKET,.COM\ INC,
A s gor2s By: ; -
Atin; Chiet‘Baeequﬁcer Title;
IV PR
Address of Bank: BANK
406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240 PACIFIC WESTHEEN BANK
Crowe Bullding : ' y,
Durhara, NC 27701 By: | :
Attn: Munager - Title: \v/

¥

[Signaturs Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

WEST\268085951.1
35B756-000586 3.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0805




EXHIBIT A
Copyrights

Description Registration Number Registration Date

None

WEST\268089951.1
358756-000586 -4-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0806



EXHIBITB

Patents
Description Patent/App. No, File Date
Dynamic image slideshow display systems, methods, and computer 12637740 12/14/09
program products
WEST\268089951.1
358756-000586 -3-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0807




Description

Design only
PHOTOBUCKET
PHOTOBUCKET
PHOTOBUCKET
PHOTOBUCKET
TINYPIC

WEST\268089951.1
358756-000586

RECORDED: 04/18/2016

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Serial/Registration No. File Date
85670458 7/6/12
85670450 7/6/12
85664073 6/28/12
78938506 7/26/06
78938504 7/26/06
77394125 2/11/08
-6-
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0808




